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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.
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File No. - N° de dossier
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Instructions: See Herein
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Amendment 002 to our solicitation to answer questions from the industry.
Enquiries — Bid solicitation — Clause #2.3

To ensure consistency and quality of information provided to bidders, significant enquiries
received and the replies to such enquiries will be provided simultaneously to bidders to which the
bid solicitation has been sent, without revealing the sources of enquiries.

Here are the questions we have received:

Question 1: The RFP mentions that “Canada issued a policy directing federal departments
and agencies to take the necessary steps to incorporate environmental considerations into the
procurement process.” Could we please let me know how that will be assessed and how scoring
for taking addressing environmental concerns will be awarded?

Answer 1: As per Part 3 — Bid preparation instructions:

To assist Canada in reaching its objectives, bidders should:

a) use 8.5 x 11 inch (216 mm x 279 mm) paper containing fibre certified as
originating from a sustainably-managed forest and containing minimum 30%
recycled content; and

b) use an environmentally-preferable format including black and white printing
instead of colour printing, printing double sided/duplex, using staples or clips
instead of cerlox, duotangs or binders.

This is not part of the evaluation. To know the evaluation criteria, please refer to Part 4 —
Evaluation procedures and basis of selection.

Question 2: Intechnical scoring are there points awarded if technical requirements are
exceeded and how would a bidder know the criteria of the scoring?

Answer 2 : As per Part 4 — Evaluation procedures and basis of selection, the evaluation will be
on the mandatory technical criteria:

“A bid must comply with the requirements of the bid solicitation and meet all mandatory
technical evaluation criteria to be declared responsive. The responsive bid with the
lowest evaluated price will be recommended for award of a contract.”

Question 3: Is there an incumbent supplier/manufacturer?

Answer 3 : No.

All other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal remains the same.




